Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant P.O. Box 215 Buchanan, New York 10511 914 736.8001



December 16,1999 IPN-99-128

Mr. Hubert J. Miller Regional Administrator Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-1415

Subject: Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant Docket No. 50-286 License No. DPR-64 Notification of a Change in Licensed Operator Status

Reference: Letter (IPN-99-038), from Robert J. Barrett, New York Power Authority, to Hubert J. Miller, NRC, "Notification of a Change in Licensed Operator Medical Condition," dated April 9, 1999.

Dear Sir:

The New York Power Authority (NYPA) is notifying the NRC, in accordance with 10 CFR 50.74, of a change in operator status, and requests that the following operator's license be terminated.

James Holdam, License No. SOP-2105-9, Docket No. 55-4683.

Mr. Holdam notified NYPA on December 6, 1999, that he will retire from NYPA and cease performance of his duties at the Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant effective December 13, 1999. Mr. Holdam's license is currently administratively classified as inactive in accordance with the referenced letter and will be terminated as a result of his retirement. NYPA is making no new commitments in this submittal.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. John Wheeler (914) 788-2901.

Verv truly vour Robert J. Barrett

Site Executive Officer Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant

cc: See next page

IE42 %

Robert J. Barrett Site Executive Officer

POR ADOL ASODOS

Docket No. 50-286 IPN-99-128 Page 2 of 2

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

cc:

∎s.,

Chief, Operator Licensing and Human Performance Branch Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-1415

Resident Inspector's Office Indian Point Unit 3 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 337 Buchanan, N.Y. 10511